2 Device description
2.1 Function
MICRO PANEL XV-102 12/2010 MN04802004Z-EN www.eaton.com 7
2 Device description
2.1 Function
MICRO PANELs XV-102 can be used as HMI devices or as integrated HMI/PLC devices.
2.2 Intended use
MICRO PANELs XV-102 are primarily used in machine and system building. They are designed exclu-

information:
 Manufacturer address
 Type designation
 Power supply required
 Part no.
 Serial no.
 Time of manufacturing (week/year)
 Approval marks
 Arrangement of interfaces and operating elements
 Permissible mounting options (top edge «Top»)
Support To ensure fast and optimum support always provide the support personnel with the following informa-
tion on the nameplate:
 Part no. (Part-No or Art.-No)
 Serial no.
 Order the accessories required from your supplier.
9 Technical data
9.1 Dimensions and weights
MICRO PANEL XV-102 12/2010 MN04802004Z-EN www.eaton.com 55
9 Technical data
9.1 Dimensions and weights
9.1.1 3.5" devices
Tab. 23 Dimensions and weights of the 3.5" devices
Fig. 33 Mechanical dimensions of the 3.5" devices in mm
Property XV-102 3.5"
Height 100 mm
Width 136 mm
Depth 30 mm
Thickness of front plate 5 mm
Mounting depth 25 mm
Mounting cutout 123 mm × 87 mm (±1 mm)
Weight Approx. 0.3 kg
9.5 3210 26.532
136
121
83
10
0
85 94
18
10
3
3025
9 Technical data
9.1 Dimensions and weights
56 MICRO PANEL XV-102 12/2010 MN04802004Z-EN www.eaton.com
9.1.2 5.7" devices
Tab. 24 Dimensions and weights of the 5.7" devices
Fig. 34 Mechanical dimensions of the 5.7" devices in mm
Property XV-102 5.7"
Height 130 mm
Width 170 mm
Depth 39 mm
Thickness of front plate 5 mm
Mounting depth 34 mm
Mounting cutout 157 mm × 117 mm (±1 mm)
Weight Approx. 0.6 kg
173
13
3
9 Technical data
9.1 Dimensions and weights
MICRO PANEL XV-102 12/2010 MN04802004Z-EN www.eaton.com 57
9.1.3 7.0" devices
Tab. 25 Dimensions and weights of the 7.0" devices
Fig. 35 Mechanical dimensions of the 7.0" devices in mm